
2023-2024 University of Toledo Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 28, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 28-6   Conf: 17-1   Home: 15-1   Away: 10-4   Neutral: 3-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Lockett, Quinesha 28-28 836 29.9 159-371 .429 27-107 .252 86-112 .768 42 128 170 6.1 63 0 95 78 10 36 431 15.4
02 Wiard, Sophia 34-34 1246 36.6 154-352 .438 61-141 .433 112-129 .868 20 134 154 4.5 53 0 157 68 8 51 481 14.1
33 Mikonowicz, Sammi 34-34 1116 32.8 112-249 .450 29-97 .299 57-73 .781 44 158 202 5.9 70 1 54 51 9 35 310 9.1
22 Goss , Khera 34-34 991 29.1 105-230 .457 35-102 .343 35-44 .795 26 40 66 1.9 71 2 65 40 4 33 280 8.2
51 Noveroske, Hannah 34-3 358 10.5 103-173 .595 0-0 .000 39-72 .542 68 64 132 3.9 69 0 8 54 34 12 245 7.2
01 Garcia, Nan 34-26 557 16.4 78-178 .438 29-76 .382 22-29 .759 26 104 130 3.8 56 1 36 26 9 19 207 6.1
34 Cook, Jessica 33-5 407 12.3 76-156 .487 0-0 .000 44-65 .677 55 60 115 3.5 47 0 24 24 7 15 196 5.9
30 Rinat, Emmi 34-6 683 20.1 64-176 .364 23-86 .267 16-24 .667 16 56 72 2.1 48 0 73 49 15 22 167 4.9
04 Barnes, Soleil 23-0 284 12.3 37-97 .381 22-63 .349 4-7 .571 10 26 36 1.6 14 0 26 17 3 10 100 4.3
14 Dykstra, Cadence 29-0 119 4.1 6-14 .429 0-3 .000 10-16 .625 2 16 18 0.6 7 0 8 10 0 6 22 0.8
23 Fegan, Macey 12-0 32 2.7 2-11 .182 0-0 .000 5-6 .833 5 11 16 1.3 3 0 1 3 0 0 9 0.8
12 Weaver, Ella 18-0 72 4.0 4-19 .211 1-13 .077 3-4 .750 0 7 7 0.4 2 0 3 9 0 3 12 0.7
24 Curry, Yaniah 23-0 104 4.5 4-12 .333 1-6 .167 1-3 .333 5 4 9 0.4 13 0 6 4 0 2 10 0.4
03 Doherty, Ella 9-0 20 2.2 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 0 4 4 0.4 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0.2
Total 34 6825 200.7 904-2042 .443 228-694 .329 436-588 .741 370 899 1269 37.3 516 4 557 441 99 244 2472 72.71
Opponents 34 6825 200.7 748-1901 .393 201-630 .319 346-487 .710 311 841 1152 33.9 633 16 389 550 63 208 2043 60.09

Team Statistics UT OPP
SCORING 2472 2043
    Points Per Game 72.7 60.1
    Scoring Margin 12.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 904-2042 748-1901
    Field Goal Pct .443 .393
3 POINT FG-ATT 228-694 201-630
    3PT FG Pct .329 .319
    3PT Made Per Game 6.7 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 436-588 346-487
    FT Pct .741 .710
    FT Made Per Game 12.8 10.2
REBOUNDS 1269 1152
    Rebounds Per Game 37.3 33.9
    Rebounds Margin 3.4 –
ASSISTS 557 389
    Assists Per Game 16.4 11.4
TURNOVERS 441 550
    Turnovers Per Game 13.0 16.2
    Turnovers Margin 3.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 0.7
STEALS 244 208
    Steals Per Game 7.2 6.1
BLOCKS 99 63
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 1.9
ATTENDANCE 69,613 24,103
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-4,351 14-1,722
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-52

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Toledo 532 552 694 687 7 2472
Opponents 488 482 538 525 10 2043

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/23 at James Madison W 60-49 2,381
11/12/23 at Gonzaga L 70-91 4,843
11/19/23 CINCINNATI L 60-71 4,073
11/24/23 vs SMU W 74-73 0
11/25/23 vs North Dakota St. W 73-58 207
12/06/23 MICHIGAN W 69-46 7,082
12/10/23 LOYOLA MARYLAND W 65-35 3,860
12/17/23 at Oakland W 78-65 628
12/20/23 at Duke L 45-70 1,482
12/30/23 HILLSDALE W 94-52 3,905

* 01/03/24 at Miami (OH) W 70-52 247
* 01/06/24 at Eastern Mich. W 48-35 1,622
* 01/10/24 WESTERN MICH. W 82-55 3,694
* 01/13/24 OHIO W 63-50 4,116
* 01/17/24 at Kent St. W 87-76 1,321
* 01/21/24 at Ball St. L 51-65 2,469
* 01/24/24 NIU W 72-52 3,902
* 01/27/24 BUFFALO W 67-63 4,157
* 01/31/24 at Akron W 88-66 1,004
* 02/03/24 BOWLING GREEN W 82-70 6,077
* 02/07/24 at Central Mich. W 93-68 1,433

02/10/24 ULM W 72-57 4,027
* 02/17/24 at Bowling Green W 88-68 3,998
* 02/21/24 MIAMI (OH) W 68-36 3,651
* 02/24/24 BALL ST. W 70-48 5,556
* 02/28/24 at NIU W 74-61 770
* 03/02/24 at Western Mich. W 84-69 1,004
* 03/06/24 EASTERN MICH. W 87-41 4,877
* 03/09/24 KENT ST. W 83-61 6,238

03/13/24 vs Western Mich. W 72-61 0
03/15/24 vs Buffalo L 74-77 0
03/21/24 CLEVELAND ST. W 76-68 1,877
03/24/24 ST. JOHN'S (NY) W 72-71 2,521
03/28/24 at Washington St. L 61-63 901

* = Conference game



2023-2024 University of Toledo Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 28, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 17-1   Home: 9-0   Away: 8-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Lockett, Quinesha 14-14 398 28.4 85-182 .467 11-47 .234 44-59 .746 25 63 88 6.3 28 0 45 37 6 15 225 16.1
02 Wiard, Sophia 18-18 645 35.8 88-180 .489 44-80 .550 58-65 .892 7 68 75 4.2 20 0 85 34 5 27 278 15.4
33 Mikonowicz, Sammi 18-18 580 32.2 56-123 .455 16-53 .302 35-43 .814 22 88 110 6.1 32 0 38 23 2 23 163 9.1
51 Noveroske, Hannah 18-0 200 11.1 58-89 .652 0-0 .000 18-38 .474 33 37 70 3.9 38 0 4 26 17 8 134 7.4
22 Goss , Khera 18-18 497 27.6 49-114 .430 21-57 .368 10-12 .833 11 20 31 1.7 42 1 36 22 2 13 129 7.2
01 Garcia, Nan 18-18 309 17.2 45-101 .446 20-42 .476 16-21 .762 19 62 81 4.5 31 1 18 15 7 9 126 7.0
34 Cook, Jessica 17-0 206 12.1 40-82 .488 0-0 .000 30-41 .732 30 31 61 3.6 23 0 10 14 5 6 110 6.5
04 Barnes, Soleil 16-0 210 13.1 31-75 .413 19-46 .413 3-5 .600 9 20 29 1.8 8 0 14 14 2 6 84 5.3
30 Rinat, Emmi 18-4 364 20.2 31-91 .341 7-40 .175 8-14 .571 10 30 40 2.2 27 0 53 25 5 15 77 4.3
14 Dykstra, Cadence 17-0 82 4.8 3-8 .375 0-2 .000 9-14 .643 1 12 13 0.8 4 0 6 6 0 6 15 0.9
24 Curry, Yaniah 13-0 56 4.3 3-6 .500 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 2 3 5 0.4 7 0 5 1 0 1 8 0.6
12 Weaver, Ella 9-0 27 3.0 2-8 .250 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 0 0 3 1 0 1 5 0.6
23 Fegan, Macey 7-0 15 2.1 1-7 .143 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 5 7 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 0.4
03 Doherty, Ella 5-0 11 2.2 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 492-1068 .461 140-376 .372 233-316 .737 195 494 689 38.3 261 2 318 224 51 130 1357 75.39
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 385-995 .387 100-328 .305 166-226 .735 144 426 570 31.7 330 10 204 291 26 109 1036 57.56

Team Statistics UT OPP
SCORING 1357 1036
    Points Per Game 75.4 57.6
    Scoring Margin 17.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 492-1068 385-995
    Field Goal Pct .461 .387
3 POINT FG-ATT 140-376 100-328
    3PT FG Pct .372 .305
    3PT Made Per Game 7.8 5.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 233-316 166-226
    FT Pct .737 .735
    FT Made Per Game 12.9 9.2
REBOUNDS 689 570
    Rebounds Per Game 38.3 31.7
    Rebounds Margin 6.6 –
ASSISTS 318 204
    Assists Per Game 17.7 11.3
TURNOVERS 224 291
    Turnovers Per Game 12.4 16.2
    Turnovers Margin 3.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 0.7
STEALS 130 109
    Steals Per Game 7.2 6.1
BLOCKS 51 26
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 1.4
ATTENDANCE 42,268 13,868
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-4,696 9-1,541
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Toledo 298 327 369 363 1357
Opponents 233 236 286 281 1036

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/03/24 at  Miami (OH) W 70-52 247
01/06/24 at  Eastern Mich. W 48-35 1622
01/10/24 WESTERN MICH. W 82-55 3694
01/13/24 OHIO W 63-50 4116
01/17/24 at  Kent St. W 87-76 1321
01/21/24 at  Ball St. L 51-65 2469
01/24/24 NIU W 72-52 3902
01/27/24 BUFFALO W 67-63 4157
01/31/24 at  Akron W 88-66 1004
02/03/24 BOWLING GREEN W 82-70 6077
02/07/24 at  Central Mich. W 93-68 1433
02/17/24 at  Bowling Green W 88-68 3998
02/21/24 MIAMI (OH) W 68-36 3651
02/24/24 BALL ST. W 70-48 5556
02/28/24 at  NIU W 74-61 770
03/02/24 at  Western Mich. W 84-69 1004
03/06/24 EASTERN MICH. W 87-41 4877
03/09/24 KENT ST. W 83-61 6238


